

## GOVERNMENT OF THE PUNJAB <u>TECHNICAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRAINING AUTHORITY</u> <u>GOVT. VOCATIONAL TRAINING INSTITUTE (W), D.G.KHAN</u> <u>Block # 9, D.G.KHAN</u>



Ph#064-9260516 Web: www.tevta.gop.pk E-mail: gvtiwdgk@yahoo.com

Govt. Vocational Training Institute For Women, Block No.9, Dera Ghazi Khan Invites Sealed Tenders/bids, as per PPRA Rules 2014 (amended upto date), from well reputed Firms having valid GST and NTN Numbers and also firm must be filer in FBR, for the supply Erection, Installation and Commissioning Equipment etc for GVTI (W) Block No.9 Dera Ghazi Khan tender should be received through courier/registered post. Details are given below:

Lot No.	Description	Estimated Cost Earnest	Earnest Money/Bid Security	Period of Delivery	Last Date /Time for sale of Bidding Documents	Last Date/Time for submission of Bids	Bid opening Date & Time
1	MULTYMEDIA PROJECTOR (Quantity 01) Brightness 3,000 lumens Contrast Ratio.16, 000:1 Native Resolution: XGA (1024 x 768) Aspect Ratio 4:3 Acceptable Video Signals 720P, 1080i, 576i, 576P Lamp Life (hours) 6006 Zoom Lens xi.2 Projection/Display Size: 30" to 300" Optical Lens Shift: Horizontal & vertical Ceiling mountable & Remote Control: Yes Ports. VGA, HOMI, PC audio IN/out. USB port: Yes capable to run PC-Free Slide Shows.	196500/-	3930/-	15 days	28.05.2024 (till 11.00 AM)	28.05.2024 (till 12.00 Noon)	28.05.2024 (at till 02.00 PM)

**1.** Bidding documents can be purchase immediately after the uploading on PPRA website from the office at the below – mentioned address by submitting an application on Company/Firm letter head along with evidences of GST NTN and FBR filer and by depositing by tender cost of Rs; 500/- each (non- refundable) in the Bank of Punjab Jampur, Road Branch, Dera Ghazi Khan Pupil Fund Account No.CPA-6580159154700071.

2. Bids should reach the Principal Office, GVTI (W) Dera Ghazi Khan on or before (date and time mentioned above), which will be opened in the presence of bidders or their representatives. (If present)

3. No Tender will be issued by the post or on the time of opening of the tenders as stated above.

4. The sealed bids along with <u>Earnest money as above stated</u> must be deposited with tender in the shape of CDR/Pay Order/Demand Draft/Bankers cheque from any schedules Bank in favour of the "Principal Govt. Vocational Training Institute for women, Dera Ghazi Khan."

5. The procuring agency may reject all bids or proposals at any time prior to the acceptance of bid or proposal, as per PPRA Rules, 2014.

- 6. This Tender notice is available at TEVTA & PPRA websites.
- 7. Method of procurement Single stage two envelop basis.
- 8. Procuring agency has the right to extend the tender opening date/cancellation of Tender Notice.

## PRINCIPAL

GOVT. VOCATIONAL TRAINING INSTITUTE (W) BLOCK # 9, DERA GHAZI KHAN.

## Phone # 064-9260516 Cell No.0345-7312126 E-mail gvtiwdgk@yahoo.com